Emergency Products FL3SF-012, FL3SP-120, FL3FP-120,

F‘ FEDERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION Night-Fighter®
FL3ST-120, AND FL3FT-120

. NOTE:
FIVE MODELS SHOWN
_~"12 VOLT HOUSING ® @ ®, AND
/LAMP @ ARE SHOWN AT LOWLR RIGHT.
/120 VOLT HOUSING @ ® @, GASKET D,
AND LAMP @ , ARE SHOWN AT CENTER
AND TOP LEFT.

12 vouT
MODEL SHOWN
SEE MOTE

290ci952¢c

5-7



Night-Fighter®

Models FL3SF-012, FL3SP-120, FL3FP-120, FL3ST-120,

PPL 0200 Printed 1999
FL = Flood Light, SF = Spot/Flood, F = Flood, S = Spot Model FL3SF- FL3SP- FL3FP- FL3ST- FL3FT-
P = Permanent Mounting, T = Telescopic Mounting Voltage --------------mmmmmmmmemoeeeeeeees 012 120 120 120 120
Item Series B

No. Description Part No.
1 Band Assembly, Retaining Z8546B031A 3 3 3 3 3
2 No. 8 Washer, Flat (between flanges on item 1) Z7072A187 3 3 3 3 3
3 8-32 x 1/2" Screw, Mch., Slt., Rd. Hd. Z7000A063-08 3 3 3 3 3
4 Lamp No. Used on Models
4007 FL3SF-012 Z8107A117A 3 0 0 0 0
200Par 46/3NSP FL3SP-120 FL3ST-120 Z8442A039 0 3 0 3 0
200Par 46/3MFL FL3FP-120 FL3FT-120 ZB8107A133A 0 0 3 0 3
5 Gasket, Lamp Sealing (used with items 9, 10, & 11) Z8546A096A 0 3 3 3 3
6 Housing Assembly, End Section, 12V 78546D047B 1 0 0 0 0
7 Housing Assembly, End Section, 12V 78546D047B-01 1 0 0 0 0
8 Housing Assembly, Center Section, 12V 78546D047B-02 1 0 0 0 0
9 Housing Assembly, End Section, 120V 0 1 1 1 1
10 Housing Assembly, End Section, 120V 0 1 1 1 1
11 Housing Assembly, Center Section, 120V 0 1 1 1 1
12 1/4-20 Nut, Hex, Dbl. Chmf. Z7059A018 4 4 4 4 4
13 1/4 Lockwasher, Split Z7074A015 4 4 4 4 4
14 Plate, Backing Z8546A011A 4 4 4 4 4
15 Spacer, Flange Z8546B004A 4 4 4 4 4
16 Bracket, Mounting Z8546C043A 2 2 2 2 2
17 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Screw, Mch., Hex Hd. Z7000A307-24 4 4 4 4 4
18 1/4-20 x 1/2" Screw, Mch., S.S., Hex Hd. Z7000A311-08 2 2 2 2 2
19 Grip, Handle Z8546A020A 1 1 1 1 1
20 Handle Z8546A012A 1 1 1 1 1
21 8-32 x 5/8" Screw, S.S., Rd. Slt., Hd. Z7000A063-10 2 2 2 2 2
22 Block, Terminal, 4 Positions Z8542A080-04 1 1 1 1 1
23 8-32 Nut, Hex, S.S., Dbl. Chmf. Z7059A073 2 2 2 2 2
24 Connector (3213) Z8546A104A 1 1 1 1 1
25 Cable Assembly, 12V, 3 Wires Z175A543A 1 0 0 0 0
Cable Assembly, 120V, 4 Wires 0 1 1 1 1
26 Connector Assembly (120 Volt models only) 0 1 1 1 1
27 3/8-16 x 4" Bolt, Square Neck, Carriage Z7004A018-64 1 1 1 1 1
28 Spacer, Locking Mechanism Z8564A040A 1 1 1 1 1
29 Spacer, Phenolic, 1-11/16 O.D. Z8546A060A 2 2 2 2 2
30 Sleeve Z8546A006A 1 1 1 1 1
31 Bracket, Yoke 78546C042B 1 1 1 1 1
32 Spacer, Polyethelene, 1-1/4" O.D. 78546 A059A 1 1 1 1 1
33 Hub, Locking Mechanism Z8546A038A 1 1 1 1 1
34 Collar and Pin Assembly Z8546A039A 1 1 1 1 1
Collar ZB8546A037A AR AR AR AR AR
Pin Z8546A036A AR AR AR AR AR
35 3/8 x 1/2" Screw, Set, Soc. Hd., Dg. Pt. Z7008A022-08 1 1 1 1 1
36 Stud Z8546A046A 1 1 1 1 1
37 Knob Z8546A044A 1 1 1 1 1
38 1/4-20 x 1/2" Screw, Mch., Hex Hd. Z7000A311-08 4 4 4 4 4
39 1/4 Lockwasher, S.S., Int. Tth. Z7075A067 4 4 4 4 4
40 Bracket, Bumper Mounting 78546B041B 1 1 1 1 1
41 Bumper, Rubber Z8108A020A 2 2 2 2 2
42 1/2-14 NPSM Nut, Clamp Hex. Z8546A107A 1 1 1 1 1
43 Washer, Bearing 0.40 1.D. x 0.63 O.D. x 0.06 Thk. Z8546A097A 1 1 1 2 2
44 Gland, Cord Seal 21/32 O.D. x 1/4" Z8546A098A 1 1 1 2 2
45 Housing, Switch, Short Z8546137A 1 1 1 1 1
46 Wire Set, 12V 1 0 0 0 0
Wire, Cut, 18 Ga., 48" Lg. 0 1 1 0 0
Wire, Terminated, 18 Ga., 48" Lg. 0 1 1 0 0
Wire, Terminated, 18 Ga., 48" Lg. 0 1 1 0 0
«Cord, Power, Coiled (Telescopic Mtg. Only) 0 0 0 1 1
47 Nut, Wire Z8287A165A 1 1 1 1 1
48 Plug, Conduit, 1/2" ZB8233A083A 1 1 1 0 0
49 10-32 x 5/16" Screw, Set, Hex Sck., Cone Pt. Z7008A030-05 1 1 1 1 1
50 Clamp, Cable Z8240A072 1 1 1 0 0
«Clamp, Cable 78542A028-01 0 0 0 1 1
51 8-32 x 3/8" Screw, Hex Wsh. Hd., Taptite Z7011A054-06 1 1 1 1 1
52 6-32 x 3/8" Screw, GND, Hex Wsh. Hd. Z7011A061-06 0 1 1 1 1
53 Switch, DPDT Z122A217B 1 1 1 1 1
54 Gasket, Switch Housing Z8546A099A 1 1 1 1 1
55 Nameplate Model - Voltage
Spot/Flood FL3SF-012 78146B927-01 1 0 0 0 0
Spot/Permanent FL3SP-120 78146B907-01 0 1 0 0 0
Flood/Permanent FL3FP-120 78146B907-02 0 0 1 0 0
=Spot/Telescopic FL3ST-120 78146B907-04 0 0 0 1 0
=Flood/Telescopic FL3FT-120 78146B907-05 0 0 0 0 1
56 8-32 x 3/8" Screw, Mch., Phl. Pan Hd. Z7000A421-06 4 4 4 4 4
«USED ONLY ON TELESCOPIC MOUNTING
Not Shown
° Cable Assembly, FL3SF-012, 2 Cond, 15' Lg. Z175A543A 1 0 0 0 0
° Mounting Kit Required, Model FL3PK-1 (permanent) FL3PK-1 1 1 1 0 0
° Mounting Kit Required, Model FL3TK-1 (telescopic) FL3TK-1 1 0 0 1 1
° Mounting Kit Required, Model FL3DK-1 (demo) FL3DK-1 1 1 1 0 0
° FOR MOUNTING KIT, REFER TO PPL 0201

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model, description and part number.

When a part number is not supplied, the part is NOT available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

5-8

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL 60466

Printed in U.S.A.



	Exploded View
	Parts List

